ASCENDASCEND
FREQUENCY DEVICES
CSM2 and CSM3 SERIES
- HC-49/US Surface Mount Crystal
- AT Cut
- Wide Frequency Range
- RoHS Compliant
Electrical Specifications

Specifications subject to change without notice(CR/04)(CR/05) (Rev. D / 10-05-10)
Mechanical Dimensions
Part Numbering Guide
CSM2 A A 20 1 - 33.000M - TR
Series
Blank = No Added Options
TR = Tape and Reel
CSM2 = HC-49/US SMD 4.5mm
CSM3 = HC-49/US SMD 3.5mmValue Added Options
Mode of Operation
1 = Fundamental
3 = 3rd Overtone
Frequency
ALL DIMENSIONS
IN MILLIMETERS
ALL DIMENSIONS
IN MILLIMETERS
MARKING
Line 1: (X)XX.XXXR
(X) = Internal Factory Code
“R” = RoHS Compliant
Equivalent Series Resistance Table
Frequency Range
3.200MHz to 3.999MHz
4.000MHz to 4.999MHz
5.000MHz to 5.999MHz
6.000MHz to 7.999MHz
8.000MHz to 9.999MHz
10.000MHz to 11.999MHz
ESR (Ohms)
150 Maximum
120 Maximum
100 Maximum
90 Maximum
70 Maximum
50 Maximum
Mode / Cut
Fundamental / AT
Fundamental / AT
Fundamental / AT
Fundamental / AT
Fundamental / AT
Fundamental / AT
Frequency Range
12.000MHz to 14.999MHz
15.000MHz to 30.000MHz
20.000MHz to 33.000MHz
24.576MHz to 29.999MHz
30.000MHz to 75.000MHz
ESR (Ohms)
50 Maximum
40 Maximum
30 Maximum
100 Maximum
80 Maximum
Mode / Cut
Fundamental / AT
Fundamental / AT
Fundamental / BT
Third Overtone / AT
Third Overtone / AT
Load Capacitance
SR = Series
20 = 20pF (Standard)
XX = XXpF (08pF to 50pF)
Temperature Toler/Stab
A = ±50ppm / ±100ppm
B = ±50ppm / ±50ppm
C = ±30ppm / ±50ppm
D = ±15ppm / ±30ppm
E = ±10ppm / ±15ppm
F = ±5ppm / ±10ppm
G = ±10ppm / ±10ppm